Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of conveying party name of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 024096 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Christian Gottlieb Bachmenn assigns the entire right, title and interest to Sulzer Chemtech AG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Gottlieb Bachmann	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Chemtech AG
Street Address:	Sulzer-Allee 48
City:	Winterthur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12660983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-994-1700

Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com

Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand
Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	665560.126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis C. Hand

Total Attachments: 3

source=P. 7825 Assignment#page1.tif source=P. 7825 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024192 FRAME: 0910 12660983

ICH \$40,00

501140477

source=P. 7825 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024192 FRAME: 0911 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM SHEET COVER **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and

	rademark Ome
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christian Gottlieb Bachmenn	Name. Sutzer Chemtec AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No	Internal Address: Winterthur
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security/Agreement✓ Change of Name✓ Other	Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Execution Date: March 3, 2010	NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is March 3, 2010
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Francis C. Hand, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Cecchi, Olstein,</u> Brody & Agnello	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5 Becker Farm Road</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the topy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing	Signature MARCH 9 2016
	Signature Date ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

390966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian Gottlieb Bachmann, a citizen of Switzerland and a resident of Ellikon an der Thur, Switzerland have invented new and useful improvements in LIQUID DISTRIBUTOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Sulzer Chemtech AG, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland and having an office in Winterthur, Switzerland is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, I, the said, Christian Gottlieb Bachmann, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sulzer Chemtech AG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Sulzer Chemtech AG, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 024192 FRAME: 0913

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said Sulzer Chemtech AG in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said Sulzer Chemtech AG, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Sulzer Chemtech AG, it being understood that, Sulzer Chemtech AG will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 03 day of Harch , 2010. Christian Gottlieb Bachmann WITNESSED BY: 1. B m) Date: 03/03/2010
WITNESSED BY: Thank Date: 03/03/2010

#388699

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

2

PATENT REEL: 024192 FRAME: 0914